FORM PTO-1594 RE 2/13/0ZRI 05	5-15-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
DOCUMENT ID# 101995689  Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	Patent and Trademark Office of the Patent and Trade		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Coltec Industries Inc Four Coliseum Centre 2730 West Tyvola Road Charlotte, NC 28217	L & J Engineering Inc. 5911 Butterfield Road Hillside, IL 60162		
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ x ] Corporation: Pennsylvania [] Other:	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship: [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ x ] Corporation - Illinois		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes [x]I	No [ ] Other:		
3. Nature of conveyance:  [ x] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [ ] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ x ] No		
Execution Date: November 7, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 723,593 704,944		
Additional numbers	attached? [ ] Yes [x] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [2]		
Name: Jamie J. Fitzgerald, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00		
Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood Street Address: 700 State Street	[ ] Enclosed [ x ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Post Office Box 1960 City: New Haven State: Connecticut Zip: 06509-1960	8. Deposit account number: 50-1158 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE		
original document.  Signature  Jayrie J. Fitzge ald	April 7, 2002 es comprising cover sheet: [6]		
Do not detach this portion			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Nov-07-01

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coltec Industries Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at Four Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 ("Assignor"), has adopted, has used and is using the trademark SONAC, which is the subject of the following trademark registrations in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SONAC	723,593	November 7, 1961
SONAC	704,944	September 27, 1960
and		

WHEREAS, L & J Engineering Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its place of business at 5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, IL 60162 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the said trademarks, the goodwill attendant thereto and the registrations thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the registrations thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0728

COLTEC\_INDUSTRIES\_INC

By:

David R. Percio Assistant Secretary

State of North Carolina )

State of North Carolina )

County of Mecklenburg )

On the \_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2001, before me personally came David R. Percio, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Coltec Industries Inc, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed her name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

[Notarial Seal]

Notary Public

Carol A. Collins, Notary Public Mecklenburg County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 3/30/2005

.NhvLib1:69991.1 11/7/2001

**RECORDED: 02/13/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0729